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Member Term Expires Alternate

Michael Nop, P.E., Chair 12/31/2027 James Hauber, P.E.
Bridge Project Development, Iowa DOT Chief Structural Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1233 (515) 239-1393
michael.nop@iowadot.us james.hauber@iowadot.us

Ashley Buss, P.E. 12/31/2027 Bob Younie, P.E.
Pavement Management Leader, Iowa DOT District 5 Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 205 E. 227th St
Ames, IA 50010 Fairfield, IA 52556
(515) 233-7837 (641) 469-4005
Ashley.Buss@iowadot.us bob.younie@iowadot.us

Daniel Harness, P.E. 12/31/2025 Allen Karimpour, P.E.
Design Methods Section , Iowa DOT District 5 Materials Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 205 E. 227th Street
Ames, IA 50010 Fairfield, IA 52556
(515) 239-1727 (641) 469-4040
Daniel.Harness@iowadot.us allen.karimpour@iowadot.us

Jeff De Vries, P.E. 12/31/2026 Jakob Lang, P.E.
Materials Testing Engineer, Iowa DOT District 3 Materials Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 6409 Gordon Drive
Ames, IA 50010 Sioux City IA 51106
(515) 239-1237 (515) 567-0368
jeff.devries@iowadot.us jakob.lang@iowadot.us

Rudy Koester, P.E. 12/31/2026 Matt Cox, P.E.
Public Works Director, City of Waukee Public Works Director, City of Council Bluffs
805 University Avenue 209 Pearl Street
Waukee, IA 50263 Council Bluffs, IA 51503-0826
(515) 978-7388 (712) 328-4635
rkoester@waukee.org mcox@councilbluffs-ia.gov

Ronald Knoche, P.E. 12/31/2027 Brenna Fall, P.E.
Director of Public Works, Iowa City Cedar Rapids Public Works Director
410 E. Washington Street 500 15th Avenue SW
Iowa City, IA 52240-1825 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404
(319) 356-5138 (319) 286-5802
rknoche@iowa-city.org b.fall@cedar-rapids.org

Allen Bradley, P.E. ------------ Paul Hanley
The University of Iowa –  Dept. Chair of CEE The University of Iowa –  Dept. of CEE
4105 Seamans Center 4105 Seamans Center
Iowa City, IA 52242 Iowa City, IA 52242
(319) 335-6117 (319) 335-8137
allen-bradley@uiowa.edu paul-hanley@uiowa.edu

David Sanders, Ph.D. ------------ Omar Smadi, Ph.D.
Iowa State University, Dept. Chair of CCEE Iowa State University, Associate Professor, CCEE
390 Town Engineering Bldg. 2711 S. Loop Drive, Suite 4700
Ames, IA 50011 Ames, Iowa 50010-8664
(515) 294-8044 (515) 294-8103
sandersd@iastate.edu smadi@iastate.edu
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Jacob Thorius, P.E., Vice-Chair ------------ Andrew McGuire, P.E.
Washington County Engineers Office TRB Rep Keokuk County Engineer
 210 W Main St., Ste. 2 1301 East Jackson St
Washington, IA, 52353-1723 Sigourney, IA 52591
(319) 653-7731 (641) 622-2610
thorius@co.washington.ia.us amcguire@keokukcounty.iowa.gov

Taylor Roll, P.E. 12/31/2026 Jamie Johll, P.E.
Hardin County Engineer District 1 Webster County Engineer
708 16th Street 703 Central Ave, Suite 3
Eldora, IA 50627 Fort Dodge, IA 50501-3895
(641) 858-5058 (515) 576-3281
troll@hardincountyia.gov Jamie.Johll@webstercountyia.gov

Adam Clemons, P.E. 12/31/2025 Brandon Billings, P.E.
Wright County Engineer District 2 Cerro Gordo County Engineer
416 5th Ave SW 17274 Lark Ave.
Clarion, IA 50525-0269 Mason City, IA 50401
(515) 532-3597 (641) 424-9058
aclemons@wrightco.iowa.gov bbillings@cgcounty.org

Bret Wilkinson, P.E. 12/31/2027 Joel Sikkema, P.E.
Buena Vista County Engineer District 3 Sioux County Engineer
215 East 5th Street /PO Box 368  207 Central Ave SE
Storm Lake, IA 50588-0368 Orange City, IA 51041-0017
(712) 749-2540 (712) 737-2248
bwilkinson@bvcountyiowa.com joels@siouxcounty.org

Trent Wolken, P.E. 12/31/2026 Jacob Ferro, P.E.
Cass County Engineer District 4 Mills County Engineer
5 W 7th St 305 Railroad Avenue
Atlantic, IA 50022 Glenwood, IA 51534-1967
(712) 243-2442 (712) 527-4873
twolken@casscoia.us jferro@millscountyiowa.gov

Brad Skinner, P.E. 12/31/2025 Dillon Davenport, P.E.
Appanoose County Engineer District 5 Wayne County Engineer
1200 HWY 2 West 100 North Lafayette, Suite 201
Centerville, IA 52544 Corydon, IA 50060
(641) 856-6193 (641) 872-2025
bskinner@appanoosecounty.net ddavenport@waynecountyia.org

Angela Kersten, P.E. 12/31/2027 Todd Kinney, P.E.
Scott County Engineer District 6 Clinton County Engineer
950 E. Blackhawk Trail Rd. 1900 N 3rd Street
Eldridge, IA 52748 Clinton, IA 52733-2957
(563) 326-8640 (563) 244-0564
Angela.Kersten@scottcountyiowa.gov tkinney@clintoncounty-ia.gov
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Executive Secretary to the IHRB
Vanessa Goetz, P.E.
State Research Program Manager
Research and Analytics Bureau - Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1382
vanessa.goetz@iowadot.us

State Transporation Innovation Council
Linda Su, P.E.
Innovation and Marketing Programs Manager
Research and Analytics Bureau - Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1423
linda.su@iowadot.us

Secondary Roads Research Engineer
Lee Bjerke, P.E.
ICEA Service Bureau
5500 Westown Parkway, Suite 190
West Des Moines, IA 50266-8202
(515) 239-1419
lee.bjerke@iceasb.org

Administrative Assitant
Tammy Bailey
Research and Analytics Bureau - Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1412
tammy.bailey@iowadot.us

mailto:vanessa.goetz@iowadot.us
mailto:linda.su@iowadot.us
mailto:lee.bjerke@iceasb.org
mailto:tammy.bailey@iowadot.us


 2022 IOWA HIGHWAY RESEARCH BOARD May 2022
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James Hauber, P.E. 12/31/2024 Ashley Buss, P.E.
Chief Structural Engineer, Iowa DOT Bituminous Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1393 (515) 233-7837
james.hauber@iowadot.us Ashley.Buss@iowadot.us

Dustin Skogerboe, P.E. 12/31/2024 Zach Gunsolley, P.E.
Resident Construction Engineer Local Systems Field Engineer, Western Region
1308 Iowa Avenue West 800 Lincoln Way
Marshalltown 50158 Ames, IA 50010
(641) 752-4657 (515) 250-0354
Dustin.Skogerboe@iowadot.us Zach.Gunsolley@iowadot.us

Jeff De Vries, P.E. 12/31/2022 Daniel Harness, P.E.
Materials Testing Engineer, Iowa DOT Design Methods Section , Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1237 (515) 239-1727
jeff.devries@iowadot.us Daniel.Harness@iowadot.us

Clayton Burke, P.E. 12/31/2023 Sarah Okerlund, P.E.
WZ Traffic and Safety Engineer, Iowa DOT Local Systems Deputy Director, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1587 (515) 239-1291
Clayton.burke@iowadot.us sarah.okerlund@iowadot.us

Rudy Koester, P.E. 12/31/2023 Matt Cox, P.E.
Public Works Director, City of Waukee Public Works Director, City of Council Bluffs
805 University Avenue 209 Pearl Street
Waukee, IA 50263 Council Bluffs, IA 51503-0826
(515) 978-7388 (712) 328-4635
rkoester@waukee.org mcox@councilbluffs-ia.gov

Ronald Knoche, P.E. 12/31/2024 John Joiner, P.E.
Director of Public Works, Iowa City Public Works Director, City of Ames
410 E. Washington Street 515 Clark Ave
Iowa City, IA 52240-1825 Ames, IA 
(319) 356-5138 (515) 239-5165
Ron-Knoche@iowa-city.org john.joiner@cityofames.org

Allen Bradley, P.E. ------------ Paul Hanley
The University of Iowa –  Dept. Chair of CEE The University of Iowa –  Dept. of CEE
4105 Seamans Center 4105 Seamans Center
Iowa City, IA 52242 Iowa City, IA 52242
(319) 335-6117 (319) 335-8137
allen-bradley@uiowa.edu paul-hanley@uiowa.edu

David Sanders, P.E. - Vice Chair ------------ Omar Smadi
Iowa State University, Dept. Chair of CCEE Iowa State University, Associate Professor, CCEE
390 Town Engineering Bldg. 2711 S. Loop Drive, Suite 4700
Ames, IA 50011 Ames, Iowa 50010-8664
(515) 294-8044 (515) 294-8103
sandersd@iastate.edu smadi@iastate.edu
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Wade Weiss, P.E. ------------ Jacob Thorius, P.E.
Greene County Engineer TRB Rep Washington County Engineers Office
114 N. Chestnut Street  210 W Main St., Ste. 2
Jefferson, IA 50129 Washington, IA, 52353-1723
(515) 386-5650 (319) 653-7731
wweiss@greenecounty.iowa.gov thorius@co.washington.ia.us

Taylor Roll, P.E. 12/31/2023 Jamie Johll, P.E.
Hardin County Engineer District 1 Webster County Engineer
708 16th Street 703 Central Ave, Suite 3
Eldora, IA 50627 Fort Dodge, IA 50501-3895
(641) 858-5058 (515) 576-3281
troll@hardincountyia.gov jjohll@webstercountyia.org

Joel D. Fantz, P.E. 12/31/2022 Adam Clemons, P.E.
Fayette County Engineers Office District 2 Wright County Engineer
114 N. Vine Street 416 5th Ave SW
West Union, IA 52175 Clarion, IA 50525-0269
(563) 422-3552 515-532-3597
jfantz@co.fayette.ia.us aclemons@co.wright.ia.us

William Rabenberg, P.E. 12/31/2024 Bret Wilkinson 
Clay County Engineer District 3 Buena Vista County Engineer
300 W 4th St #5 215 East 5th Street /PO Box 368 
Spencer, IA 51301-3806 Storm Lake, IA 50588-0368
(712) 262-2825 (712) 749-2540
wrabenberg@claycounty.iowa.gov bwilkinson@bvcountyiowa.com

Mitchel Rydl, P.E. 12/31/2023 Trent Wolken, P.E.
Audubon County Engineer District 4 Cass County Engineer
2147 Highway 71 5 W 7th St
Audubon, IA 50025-7444 Atlantic, IA 50022
(712) 563-4286 (712) 243-2442
mrydl@auduboncountyia.gov twolken@casscoia.us

Andrew McGuire, P.E. - Chair 12/31/2022 Brad Skinner, P.E.
Keokuk County Engineer District 5 Appanoose County Engineer
1301 East Jackson Street 1200 HWY 2 West
Sigourney, Iowa 52591 Centerville, IA 52544
(641) 622-2610 (641) 856-6193
engineer@keokukcountyia.com bskinner@appanoosecounty.net

Derek Snead, P.E. 12/31/2024 Angela Kersten
Jones County Engineer District 6 Scott County Engineer
19501 Highway 64 East
Anamosa, IA 52205-0368
(319) 462-3785
derek.snead@jonescountyiowa.gov
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